MALACAÑAN PALACE MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 351

AUTHORIZING THE IMPORT CONTROL BOARD TO EXERCISE TEMPORARILY THE POWERS, DUTIES AND FUNCTIONS OF THE IMPORT CONTROL COMMISSIONER.

Pursuant to the powers vested in me by Republic Act No. 422, I, Elpidio Quirino, President of the Philippines, do hereby order that in case of incapacity, absence or inability of the Import Control Commissioner, his powers, duties and functions under Republic Act No. 426 shall be assumed and discharged by the Import Control Board. All papers and documents which, under the law and pertinent rules and regulations, are to be signed by the Import Control Commissioner shall be signed by the Chairman of the Import Control Board.

Done in the City of Manila, this 5th day of October, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and fifty, and of the Independence of the Philippines, the fifth.

> ELPIDIO QUIRINO President of the Philippines

By the President:

TEODORO EVANGELISTA Executive Secretary